

V

C.A.No. 5643-5656 OF 2002  
ITEM No.4

Court No. 6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 15-28 & 31-44 In Civil Appeal No.5643-5656/2002

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH PADDHARIA & ORS.  
( for impleadment and confirmation of stay )

Respondent (s)

Date : 20/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s) Mr. K.N. Raval,SG  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mahendra Anand, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Medh,Adv.  
Mr. R. Rahim, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mayee,Adv.  
Mr. Pinakin Raval,Adv.

Mr. H.A. Raichura,Adv.  
Mrs. S.H. Raichura,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

C.A.Nos.31-44 in CA Nos.5643-5656/2002@@  
CC

While issuing notice in this matter we had granted ex-parte interim stay and leave was granted after hearing the parties and we have not vacated the stay. Therefore, the stay will continue.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master