

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.65-66 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5656 OF 2002 & IA No.67 in CA 5654/2002
& IA No.68 in CA 5655/2002

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURESH PADDHARIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For de-tagging CA No.5656/2002 & for disposing of CA Nos.5654-56/2002 as infructuous,with IA Nos.69-

72 for c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit)

Date: 12/09/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Appellant(s)

M/s Maulik Nanavati,Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

M/s.Raju Ramachandran,Mahendra Anand,Sr.Advs.

M/s Gautam Joshi,Abhijat P. Medh,Advs.

M/s H.A. Raichura,SH Raichura,Advs.

M/s Sanjay R. Hegde,Anil K.Mishra,A.Rohen Singh,Advs.

M/s Aniruddha P. Mayee,SK Choudhary,Advs

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing rejoinder affidavit.

IA Nos.66-68.(For disposing of Appeals as infructuous).

These applications are not pressed and are accordingly dismissed. However, a prayer is

made that liberty may be given to mention for early date of hearing, since the matter is of some

urgency. Liberty is given to move for early date of hearing.

IA No.65. (For detagging)

We find no merit in this application. The same is accordingly dismissed.

[Naresh Kumar]

Court Master

[Vijay Dhawan]

Court Master